
 

 
School is back in session for 2018‐2019!  We are excited to announce that after an exceptional 
rebuilding year last year, Junior Achievement (JA) will be back in our local schools again this year! 
 
JA programs equip students with critical life skills like leadership, teamwork, perseverance and 
innovative thinking.  In fact, nearly 9 out of 10 JA students agree that JA strengthened their teamwork, 
problem solving, decision making, interpersonal communications and critical thinking skills. 
 
Our ability to grow our JA program and positively impact the lives of our students depends on the 
volunteer support and financial generosity of our local businesses and entrepreneurs.  Last year we re‐
introduced JA into our community.  Building from that success, it is our goal for the 2018‐2019 school 
year to continue to expand JA into more classrooms and grade levels, reaching 46 classrooms within the 
Hutchinson School District. 
 
We encourage you to consider how you can support JA in Hutchinson.  Is your business looking for ways 
to volunteer in the community?  Would your business consider sponsoring a JA classroom?  A donation 
of $220 covers the supplies needed for one classroom. 
 
For more information about JA, how to donate to the local program or to volunteer, please contact any 
of our board members: 
 
Megan Karg, Board Chair          Bo Young, Board Vice Chair/Publicity Coordinator 
320.455.9862            320.587.4989         
megan.karg@southpointfinancial.com      wyoung@amfam.com   
 
Josh Laffen, Treasurer          Dan Olberg, Secretary/School Liaison 
612.436.3569            320.234.2656 
josh.laffen@alerus.com          dan.olberg@isd423.org 
 
Jodi DeMeyer, Volunteer Coordinator      Betsy Czmowski, Fundraising Coordinator 
320.234.0609            320.455.4612 
jodid@cbhutch.com          erczmowski@mmm.com 
 
Lisa Blanchet, Training Coordinator 
320.455.4144 
lmblanchet@mmm.com 


